IEC 60404-8-11
Edition 1.0 2018-03
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
NORME
INTERNATIONALE
Magnetic materials –
Part 8-11: Specifications for individual materials – Fe-based amorphous strip

W/kg
Maximum specific
total loss at 1,4 Ta
W/kg
Minimum
magnetic
polarization
for
H = 80 A/ma, b
Minimum
stacking
factor
Conventional
densityc
 mm 50 Hz 60 Hzd 50 Hz 60 Hzd T  kg/dm3
AM08-25S5-90 0,025 0,08 0,11 0,11 0,14 1,35 0,90 7,20
AM08-25S5-88       0,88
AM08-25S5-86       0,86
AM08-25S5-84       0,84
AM10-25S5-90 0,025 0,10 0,13 0,13 0,17 1,35 0,90 7,20
AM10-25S5-88       0,88
AM10-25S5-86       0,86
AM10-25S5-84       0,84
AM12-25S5-90 0,025 0,12 0,15 0,16 0,20 1,35 0,90 7,20
AM12-25S5-88       0,88
AM12-25S5-86       0,86
AM12-25S5-84       0,84
AM16-25S5-90 0,025 0,16 0,20 0,21 0,26 1,35 0,90 7,20
AM16-25S5-88       0,88
AM16-25S5-86       0,86
AM16-25S5-84       0,84
a These values are valid only for test specimens in the reference condition (see 7.1.1).
b Magnetic polarization (intrinsic flux density) is defined as follows in accordance with IEC 60050-121:
 J = B – µ0 H
 where

W/kg
Maximum specific
total loss at 1,4 Ta
W/kg
Minimum
magnetic
polarization
for
H = 80 A/ma, b
Minimum
stacking
factor
Conventional
densityc
 mm 50 Hz 60 Hzd 50 Hz 60 Hzd T  kg/dm3
AM08-25P5-90 0,025 0,08 0,11 0,11 0,14 1,50 0,90 7,35
AM08-25P5-88       0,88
AM08-25P5-86       0,86
AM08-25P5-84       0,84
AM10-25P5-90 0,025 0,10 0,13 0,13 0,17 1,50 0,90 7,35
AM10-25P5-88       0,88
AM10-25P5-86       0,86
AM10-25P5-84       0,84
AM12-25P5-90 0,025 0,12 0,15 0,16 0,20 1,50 0,90 7,35
AM12-25P5-88       0,88
AM12-25P5-86       0,86
AM12-25P5-84       0,84
AM16-25P5-90 0,025 0,16 0,20 0,21 0,26 1,50 0,90 7,35
AM16-25P5-88       0,88
AM16-25P5-86       0,86
AM16-25P5-84       0,84
a   These values are valid only for test specimens in the reference condition (see 7.1.1).
b   Magnetic polarization (intrinsic flux density) is defined as follows in accordance with IEC 60050-121:
 J = B – µ0 H
 where